

TOWN OF LOS GATOS COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

DATE:	March 21, 2024
TO:	Mayor and Town Council
FROM:	Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager
SUBJECT:	Adopt an Ordinance Titled, "An Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town Los Gatos Amending Chapter 1 Article III, 'Administrative Citations,' Chapter 11, 'Garbage, Refuse, and Weeds,' and Chapter 16, 'Noise' of the Town Code."

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt an Ordinance titled, "An Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town Los Gatos Amending Chapter 1 Article III, 'Administrative Citations,' Chapter 11, 'Garbage, Refuse, and Weeds,' and Chapter 16, 'Noise' of the Town Code" (Attachment 1).

BACKGROUND:

At its March 19, 2024 meeting, the Town Council voted 5-0 to adopt an Ordinance titled, "An Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town Los Gatos Amending Chapter 1 Article III, 'Administrative Citations,' Chapter 11, 'Garbage, Refuse, and Weeds,' and Chapter 16, 'Noise' of the Town Code."

CONCLUSION:

Staff recommends that the Town Council adopt an Ordinance Titled, "An Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town Los Gatos Amending Chapter 1 Article III, 'Administrative Citations,' Chapter 11, 'Garbage, Refuse, and Weeds,' and Chapter 16, 'Noise' of the Town Code."

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact for this item.

PREPARED BY: Marina Chislett Environmental Programs Specialist

Reviewed by: Town Manager, Assistant Town Manager, Town Attorney, and Director of Parks and Public Works

PAGE **2** OF **2**

- SUBJECT: Adoption of an Ordinance Titled, "An Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town Los Gatos Amending Chapter 1 Article III, 'Administrative Citations,' Chapter 11, 'Garbage, Refuse, and Weeds,' and Chapter 16, 'Noise' of the Town Code."
- DATE: March 21, 2024

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT:

This is not a project defined under CEQA, and no further action is required.

Attachment:

1. Ordinance